Basis of Value: Market value

Valuation date: 30 September 2025

Valuation approach: Cost approach

Valuation conclusion

Under the assumptions disclosed in this report, the market value of the subject of

assessment as of the assessment base date is 185,649,300 yuan (in words: RMB One

Hundred and Eighty-Five Million, Six Hundred and Forty-Nine Thousand and Three

Hundred Yuan Only). Compared with the book value, the assessed value has increased by

15,820,113.92 yuan, with a growth rate of 9.32%. The reason for the increase in assessed

value is that the book value of Jiurong New Energy does not include VAT, whereas the

[...]

When the future economic circumstance changes, we are not responsible

for different conclusion conducted under other assumptions.

Valuation conclusion

Under the assumptions disclosed in this report, the market value of the subject of

assessment as of the assessment base date is 185,649,300 yuan (in words: RMB One

Hundred and Eighty-Five Million, Six Hundred and Forty-Nine Thousand and Three

Hundred Yuan Only). Compared with the book value, the assessed value has increased by

15,820,113.92 yuan, with a growth rate of 9.32%.

The assessment conclusion is only valid as of the assessment base date stated in the

asset assessment report. The validity period of the assessment conclusion should be